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HPCL invites talented & motivated candidates looking for exciting career opportunities in energy 
sector and willing to contribute towards India’s energy future by being part of our growth journey. 
Interested and eligible candidates can apply for the following vacancies ONLINE.

IMPORTANT DATES

Commencement of online application:  
5th June, 2024

Last date of online application:  
20th July, 2024

POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT

S. No. Position Pay Scale 
(Rs)

Vacancies Max 
Age

Essential 
Qualifications

Min Exp

(Years)

1 General Manager- 
R&D 

(120000-
280000)

1 51 Ph.D in Analytical/
Organic/ Physical 
Chemistry/ Ph.D 
in Chemical 
Engineering or other 
relevant areas of 
Chemical Sciences 

18

2 General Manager-
R&D Centre of 
Excellence :Lubes 
Research

(120000-
280000)

1 51 Ph.D in Chemistry/
Organic Chemistry/ 
Physical Chemistry/ 
Inorganic Chemistry/
Tribology or other 
relevant  areas of  
Chemical Sciences

18

3 Deputy General 
Manager - 
Analytical

(120000-
280000)

1 48 Ph.D in Analytical/
Organic/ Physical 
Chemistry or other 
relevant areas of 
Chemical Sciences 

15
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POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT

S. No. Position Pay Scale 
(Rs)

Vacancies Max 
Age

Essential 
Qualifications

Min Exp

(Years)

4 Chief Manager / 
Deputy General 
Manager - Solar 
Energy

(100000-
260000)/ 
(120000-
280000)

1 45/48 Ph.D. in Physics 
/ Chemistry / 
Renewable Energy 
/ Energy or other 
relevant areas of 
Chemical / Energy 
Sciences

12/15

42/45 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Mechanical / 
Energy / Chemical 
Engineering

15/18

5 Senior Manager/ 
Chief Manager 
- Combustion 
Research

(90000-
240000)/
(100000-
260000)

1 42/45 Ph.D. in Combustion 
& Emission / 
Mechanical / 
Thermal Engineering 
or other relevant 
areas of Chemical 
Sciences

09/12

39/42 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Combustion 
& Emission / 
Mechanical / 
Thermal Engineering

12/15

6 Senior Manager 
- Advanced 
Technical Services

(90000-
240000)

1 39 M.E. / M. Tech 
in Chemical 
Engineering

12
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POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT

S. No. Position Pay Scale 
(Rs)

Vacancies Max 
Age

Essential 
Qualifications

Min Exp

(Years)

7 Assistant Manager 
/  Manager - Bio 
Process

(70000-
200000)/
(80000-
220000)

1 36/39 Ph.D. in Microbiology/ 
Biotechnology/
Chemical 
Engineering.

03/06

33/36 M.Tech in Bio 
Technology 

06/09

8 Assistant Manager 
/  Manager - 
Hydrogen

(70000-
200000)/ 
(80000-
220000)

2 36/39 Ph.D. in Chemical 
Engineering/ Solid-
state Chemistry / 
Chemistry / Physics 
/ Material Science or 
other relevant areas 
of Chemical Sciences

03/06

33/36 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Chemical / 
Electrochemical 
Engineering

06/09

9 Senior Officer/ 
Assistant 
Manager - Novel 
Separations

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

2 30/33 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Chemical 
Engineering 

03/06

10 Assistant Manager 
/  Manager 
- Advanced 
Technical Services

(70000-
200000)/ 
(80000-
220000)

2 33/36 M.E. / M. Tech 
in Chemical 
Engineering

06/09

11 Assistant Manager 
/  Manager - 
Catalyst Scale Up

(70000-
200000)/ 
(80000-
220000)

3 33/36 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Chemical 
Engineering

06/09
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POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT

S. No. Position Pay Scale 
(Rs)

Vacancies Max 
Age

Essential 
Qualifications

Min Exp

(Years)

12 Senior Officer / 
Assistant Manager 
– Analytical

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

1 33/36 Ph.D in Analytical/
Organic/ Physical 
Chemistry or other 
relevant areas of 
Chemical Sciences 

0/3

13 Senior Officer / 
Assistant Manager 
- Bitumen 
Research

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

1 33/36 Ph.D. in Chemical 
Engineering / 
Organic Chemistry or 
other relevant areas 
of Chemical Sciences

0/3

30/33 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Chemical 
Engineering

3/6

14 Senior Officer / 
Assistant Manager 
- Combustion 
Research

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

1 33/36 Ph.D. in Combustion 
& Emission / 
Mechanical / 
Thermal Engineering 
or other relevant 
areas of Chemical 
Sciences

0/3

30/33 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Combustion 
& Emission / 
Mechanical / 
Thermal Engineering

03/06

15 Assistant 
Manager/ 
Manager - Water 
Research

(70000-
200000)/ 
(80000-
220000)

1 36/39 Ph.D. in Chemical 
Engineering 
/ Chemistry/ 
Environmental 
Engineering or other 
relevant areas of 
Chemical Sciences

03/06

33/36 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Chemical / 
Environmental 
Engineering 

06/09
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POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT

S. No. Position Pay Scale 
(Rs)

Vacancies Max 
Age

Essential 
Qualifications

Min Exp

(Years)

16 Senior Officer / 
Assistant Manager 
- Solar Energy

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

1 33/36 Ph.D. in Physics 
/ Chemistry / 
Renewable Energy 
/ Energy or other 
relevant areas of 
Chemical / Energy 
Sciences

0/3

30/33 M.E. / M. Tech. 
in Mechanical / 
Energy / Chemical 
Engineering

03/06

17 Senior Officer/ 
Assistant 
Manager- 
Petrochemical

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

1 30/33 M. Tech. in Chemical 
Engineering/ 
Petrochemical 
Engineering

03/06

18 Senior Officer / 
Assistant Manager 
Polymer Catalysis

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

1 33/36 Ph.D. in Polymers / 
Petrochemicals / 
Material Science / 
Polyolefin / Organic 
chemistry or other 
relevant areas of 
Chemical Sciences

0/3

19 Senior Officer / 
Assistant Manager 
– Catalysis

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

1 33/36 Ph.D. in Chemistry 
(Catalysis/Materials/

/Chemical 
Engineering).

0/3

30/33 M.E. / M.Tech. 
in Chemical 
Engineering

03/06
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POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT

S. No. Position Pay Scale 
(Rs)

Vacancies Max 
Age

Essential 
Qualifications

Min Exp

(Years)

20 Senior Officer/
Assistant Manager 
- Intellectual 
Property Rights 
Cell

(60000-
180000)/ 
(70000-
200000)

1 30/33 BE/ B. Tech. or ME/ 
M. Tech. in Chemical 
/ Mechanical / 
Electrical Engineering 
OR M.Sc Chemistry

AND

Registered Patent 
Agent with Indian 
Patent Office or Any 
other Patent office 
such as USPTO and 
EPO. 

03/06

21 Assistant 
Manager/ 
Manager - Lube 
Research 
(Automotive 
Lubricants/
Industrial 
Lubricants/
Specialty 
Lubricants/
Greases)

(70000-
200000)/ 
(80000-
220000)

2 36/39 Ph.D in Chemistry 
(Analytical/Organic/
Inorganic/Physical/
Tribochemistry) or 
other relevant areas 
of chemical sciences

03/06

33/36 M.Tech in Chemical 
Engineering/
Mechanical 
Engineering/
Oil Technology/
Lubricants 
Technology / Grease 
Technology 

06/09
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POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT

S. No. Position Pay Scale 
(Rs)

Vacancies Max 
Age

Essential 
Qualifications

Min Exp

(Years)

22 Senior Officer- 
Lubes Research 
(Automotive 
Lubricants/
Industrial 
Lubricants/
Specialty 
Lubricants/
Greases)

(60000-
180000)

2 33 Ph.D in Chemistry 
(Analytical/Organic/
Inorganic/Physical/
Tribochemistry) or 
other relevant areas 
of chemical sciences

0

30 M.Tech in Chemical 
Engineering/
Mechanical 
Engineering/
Oil Technology/
Lubricants 
Technology / Grease 
Technology

03

JOB DETAILS
1. Role: General Manager- R&D- Pay Scale (‘120000-280000’)

Work Experience:
Work experience must be primarily in the areas of chemistry & product development. In 
addition, experience in areas like crude & fuel research, corrosion research and advanced 
analytical techniques will be given preference.  

Job Description:
•	 Lead a diverse team of highly qualified professionals specializing in chemical 

sciences, analytical methodology, product development, crude and fuels research, 
and corrosion research.

•	 Supervise advanced investigations and characterization of crude and related 
petroleum products employing cutting-edge analytical techniques such as elemental 
analysis, spectroscopy, and chromatography.

•	 Drive the development of new products, fuel additives, and process enhancement 
chemicals through advanced chemical techniques.


