	POSITION	IS, ELIGIBILITY	CRITERIA AN	ID VACAN	CY SNAPSHOT	
S. No.	Position	Pay Scale (Rs)	Vacancies	Max Age	Essential Qualifications	Min Exp (Years)
1	General Manager- R&D	(120000- 280000)	1	51	Ph.D in Analytical/ Organic/ Physical Chemistry/ Ph.D in Chemical Engineering or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	18
2	General Manager- R&D Centre of Excellence :Lubes Research	(120000- 280000)	1	51	Ph.D in Chemistry/ Organic Chemistry/ Physical Chemistry/ Inorganic Chemistry/ Tribology or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	18
3	Deputy General Manager - Analytical	(120000- 280000)	1	48	Ph.D in Analytical/ Organic/ Physical Chemistry or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	15

	POSITION	IS, ELIGIBILITY	CRITERIA AN	ID VACAN	CY SNAPSHOT	
S. No.	Position	Pay Scale (Rs)	Vacancies	Max Age	Essential Qualifications	Min Exp (Years)
4	Chief Manager / Deputy General Manager - Solar Energy	(100000- 260000)/ (120000- 280000)	1	45/48	Ph.D. in Physics / Chemistry / Renewable Energy / Energy or other relevant areas of Chemical / Energy Sciences	12/15
				42/45	M.E. / M. Tech. in Mechanical / Energy / Chemical Engineering	15/18
5	Senior Manager/ Chief Manager - Combustion Research	(90000- 240000)/ (100000- 260000)	1	42/45	Ph.D. in Combustion & Emission / Mechanical / Thermal Engineering or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	09/12
				39/42	M.E. / M. Tech. in Combustion & Emission / Mechanical / Thermal Engineering	12/15
6	Senior Manager - Advanced Technical Services	(90000- 240000)	1	39	M.E. / M. Tech in Chemical Engineering	12

	POSITION	IS, ELIGIBILITY	CRITERIA AN	ID VACAN	CY SNAPSHOT	
S. No.	Position	Pay Scale (Rs)	Vacancies	Max Age	Essential Qualifications	Min Exp (Years)
7	Assistant Manager / Manager - Bio Process	Manager - Bio 200000)/	36/39	Ph.D. in Microbiology/ Biotechnology/ Chemical Engineering.	03/06	
				33/36	M.Tech in Bio Technology	06/09
8	Assistant Manager / Manager - Hydrogen	(70000- 200000)/ (80000- 220000)	2	36/39	Ph.D. in Chemical Engineering/ Solid- state Chemistry / Chemistry / Physics / Material Science or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	03/06
				33/36	M.E. / M. Tech. in Chemical / Electrochemical Engineering	06/09
9	Senior Officer/ Assistant Manager - Novel Separations	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	2	30/33	M.E. / M. Tech. in Chemical Engineering	03/06
10	Assistant Manager / Manager - Advanced Technical Services	(70000- 200000)/ (80000- 220000)	2	33/36	M.E. / M. Tech in Chemical Engineering	06/09
11	Assistant Manager / Manager - Catalyst Scale Up	(70000- 200000)/ (80000- 220000)	3	33/36	M.E. / M. Tech. in Chemical Engineering	06/09

	POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT					
S. No.	Position	Pay Scale (Rs)	Vacancies	Max Age	Essential Qualifications	Min Exp (Years)
12	Senior Officer / Assistant Manager – Analytical	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	1	33/36	Ph.D in Analytical/ Organic/ Physical Chemistry or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	0/3
13	Senior Officer / Assistant Manager - Bitumen Research	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	1	33/36	Ph.D. in Chemical Engineering / Organic Chemistry or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	0/3
				30/33	M.E. / M. Tech. in Chemical Engineering	3/6
14	Senior Officer / Assistant Manager - Combustion Research	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	1	33/36	Ph.D. in Combustion & Emission / Mechanical / Thermal Engineering or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	0/3
				30/33	M.E. / M. Tech. in Combustion & Emission / Mechanical / Thermal Engineering	03/06
15	Assistant Manager/ Manager - Water Research	(70000- 200000)/ (80000- 220000)	1	36/39	Ph.D. in Chemical Engineering / Chemistry/ Environmental Engineering or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	03/06
		- -		33/36	M.E. / M. Tech. in Chemical / Environmental HP Engineering	06/09

	POSITION	S, ELIGIBILITY	CRITERIA AN	D VACAN	CY SNAPSHOT	
S. No.	Position	Pay Scale (Rs)	Vacancies	Max Age	Essential Qualifications	Min Exp (Years)
16	Senior Officer / Assistant Manager - Solar Energy	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	1	33/36	Ph.D. in Physics / Chemistry / Renewable Energy / Energy or other relevant areas of Chemical / Energy Sciences	0/3
				30/33	M.E. / M. Tech. in Mechanical / Energy / Chemical Engineering	03/06
17	Senior Officer/ Assistant Manager- Petrochemical	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	1	30/33	M. Tech. in Chemical Engineering/ Petrochemical Engineering	03/06
18	Senior Officer / Assistant Manager Polymer Catalysis	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	1	33/36	Ph.D. in Polymers / Petrochemicals / Material Science / Polyolefin / Organic chemistry or other relevant areas of Chemical Sciences	0/3
19	Senior Officer / Assistant Manager – Catalysis	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	1	33/36	Ph.D. in Chemistry (Catalysis/Materials/ /Chemical Engineering).	0/3
				30/33	M.E. / M.Tech. in Chemical Engineering	03/06

	POSITION	S, ELIGIBILITY	CRITERIA AN	D VACAN	CY SNAPSHOT	
S. No.	Position	Pay Scale (Rs)	Vacancies	Max Age	Essential Qualifications	Min Exp (Years)
20	Senior Officer/ Assistant Manager - Intellectual Property Rights Cell	(60000- 180000)/ (70000- 200000)	1	30/33	BE/ B. Tech. or ME/ M. Tech. in Chemical / Mechanical / Electrical Engineering OR M.Sc Chemistry AND Registered Patent Agent with Indian Patent Office or Any other Patent office such as USPTO and EPO.	03/06
21	Assistant Manager/ Manager - Lube Research (Automotive Lubricants/	(70000- 200000)/ (80000- 220000)	2	36/39	Ph.D in Chemistry (Analytical/Organic/ Inorganic/Physical/ Tribochemistry) or other relevant areas of chemical sciences	03/06
	Industrial Lubricants/ Specialty Lubricants/ Greases)			33/36	M.Tech in Chemical Engineering/ Mechanical Engineering/ Oil Technology/ Lubricants Technology / Grease Technology	06/09

	POSITIONS, ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND VACANCY SNAPSHOT							
S. No.	Position	Pay Scale (Rs)	Vacancies	Max Age	Essential Qualifications	Min Exp (Years)		
22	Senior Officer- Lubes Research (Automotive Lubricants/ Industrial Lubricants/	(60000- 180000)	2	33	Ph.D in Chemistry (Analytical/Organic/ Inorganic/Physical/ Tribochemistry) or other relevant areas of chemical sciences	0		
	Specialty Lubricants/ Greases)			30	M.Tech in Chemical Engineering/ Mechanical Engineering/ Oil Technology/ Lubricants Technology / Grease Technology	03		